contractor from the wages of the labourers and that the amount unauthorisedly 
deducted from the wages of the workers, if any, is immediately refunded to the 
workers by the contractor. The District Manager, FCI, Bankura has confirmed 
that the concerned contractor has made gross payment of Rs. 5,58,870 (Rupees 
five lakh fifty-eight thousand and eight hundred seventy only) to the 
concerned workers towards the excess deductions made from the wages of the 
labourers since 21.07.1999. Now, the wages are being paid after deduction of 
employees' share towards Provident Fund. The Regional Labour Commissioner 
(Central), Asansol has also been informed accordingly.